engineering services agreement with Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (“CBBEL”) for 

professional engineering services and First Amendment to General Conditions related to the 

creation of a Stormwater Master Plan for a total cost not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-Two 

Thousand Eighty and 00/100ths Dollars ($152,080.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village has a past satisfactory relationship with CBBEL for the 

provision of professional engineering services; and  

WHEREAS, the Village desires to retain CBBEL to provide the aforesaid professional 

engineering services to the Village.

[...]

incorporated as if fully set forth herein.   

SECTION 2. The purchase of a certain pyramid shade structure from NuToys Leisure 

Products, Inc., as set forth in NuToys Leisure Products, Inc.’s Proposal attached hereto as 

Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, at a cost not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand One 

Hundred Ninety and 00/100ths Dollars ($27,190.00), is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute the 

NuToys Leisure Products, Inc.’s purchase order on behalf of the Village.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

SECTION 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage

[...]

incorporated as if fully set forth herein.   

SECTION 2. The purchase of certain equipment from Beacon Athletics, as set forth in 

Beacon Athletics’ Proposal and general terms and conditions attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and 

made a part hereof, all at an estimated cost not to exceed Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven and 

00/100ths Dollars ($857.00), is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute the 

purchase order and general conditions on behalf of the Village.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

SECTION 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage